(Rev. 6-93) 08-04-19	99 U.S. DEPoint and Trademark Office
OMB No. C651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	09/242415
$\underline{\text{Tab settings}} \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \forall \mathcal{H} D S 8 I - 40$	
To the Honorable Commissioner of F 10111068	9 attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Evgeny Dmitrievich Korop; Vladimir Pavlovich Arkhipov; Nikolai Pavlovich Kozlov; and Valery Anatolievich Kukanov Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ③ No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Alexandr Semenovich Kamrukov residing at: 121355 Moscow, ul. Kotsubinskogo 7-2-15 Internal Address: Russian Federation: Sergei Gennadievich Shashkovsky residing at 117259 Moscow, ul. Krzhizhanovskogo 32-37, Russian
3. Nature of conveyance:	Federation; Mikhail Stepanovich Yalovik residing at 103575 Moscow, Zelenograd, kor. 1015, kv.139, Russian Federation; and Evgeny
Assignment D Merger	Street Address: Vladimirovich Soloviev residing at 27 Villa Croix-Nivert, 75015 Paris, Franc
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	City:State:ZIP:
Execution Date:	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Q Yes Q No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	n, the execution date of the application is: $\frac{\text{February 1, 1999}}{\text{B. Patent No.(s)}}$ b. Patent No.(s) tached? \Box Yes \Box No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Lawrence J. Crain	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address:	🖾 Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Greer, Burns & Crain, Ltd. Street Address: Sears Tower- 233 South Wacker Drive; Suite	8. Deposit account number: (only in case of under- payment or overpayment) 07-2069
8660 City:Chicago,State:ILZIP:60606	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	SE THIS SPACE
the original document.	petion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Lawrence J. Crain	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages includin	Signature Date g cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ① Evgeny Dmitrievich KOROP, ② Vladimir Pavlovich ARKHIPOV, ③ Nikolai Pavlovich KOZLOV, ④ Valery Anatolievich KUKANOV

all citizens of Russian Federation, residing at

 \oplus 142002 Troitsk, MOSCOW obl., ul. Shkolnaya 13-27, Russian Federation

② 127549 MOSCOW, ul. Bibirevskaya 15-65, Russian Federation

③ 117333 MOSCOW, Leninsky pr. 57-150, Russian Federation

4 105318 MOSCOW, ul. Ibragimova 5-1-114, Russian Federation

hereinafter collectively referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented a certain invention entitled :

METHOD AND DEVICE FOR TREATING LIQUID, AIR AND SURFACES BY UV RADIATION.

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on even date; and WHEREAS,

S Alexandr Semenovich KAMRUKOV, Sergei Gennadievich SHASHKOVSKY, Mikhail Stepanovich YALOVIK, Sergeny Vladimirovich SOLOVIEV,

residing at

S 121355 MOSCOW, ul. Kotsubinskogo 7-2-15, Russian Federation,
 I17259 MOSCOW, ul. Krzhizhanovskogo 32-37, Russian Federation,
 103575 MOSCOW, Zelenograd, kor.1015, kv.139, Russian Federation,
 27 Villa Croix-Nivert, 75015 PARIS, France,

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, are desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE TO ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said applications or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR also assigns all of its right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale. ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

Date 1st Febr. 1999

Date 1st Febr. 1999

Date 1st Febr. 1999

Date 1st Febr. 1999

Evgeny KOROP Dmitrievich V**ladi**m Pavlovi ARKHIPOV

Nikol lovich KOZLOV

lau Valer Anatolievich KUKANOV